
BID OPENING FOR PROJECTS 
KEWEENAW COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

March 14, 2019 
 

 
A meeting was held for bid openings for two projects on Thursday, March 14, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. at the 
Courthouse in Eagle River, MI.   
 
The following commissioners were present:  Sandy Gayk, Jim Vivian and Don Piche.  Absent:  Del Rajala, 
Bob DeMarois. 
 
OHM was present as bids were opened for the Keweenaw County Communication Tower that will 
replace an old tower on Courthouse grounds.  The following bids were opened with the bid to be 
awarded at the regular monthly meeting which will be held on Wednesday, March 20, 2019 at 6:30 p.m. 
Range Telecommunications $66,499 
Keweenaw Lite & Power $45,850 
 
OHM was also present as bids were opened for the Electrical Upgrades for the Courthouse and Sheriff 
Department.  There was one bidder and this bid will also be awarded on Wednesday, March 20, 2019 at 
6:30 p.m.   
Keweenaw Lite & Power $18,980 
 
The meeting was adjourned at 1:10 p.m. 
 
 
 
__________________________________________ _______________________________________ 
Donald Piche, Chairman     Julie A. Carlson, County Clerk 

 


